

CITY OF HOUSTON

John Whitmire

Mayor



Jim Szczesniak Director of Aviation

Houston Airports 16930 John F. Kennedy Boulevard Houston, Texas 77032 fly2houston.com

July 3, 2024

To All Respondents,

Re: Notification on the Request for Information (RFI) – Airport Concessions Loyalty Rewards Program at Houston Airport System (HAS); Solicitation # H06-ACLRPS-2024-027

Thank you for your submission to the RFI for the Airport Concessions Loyalty Rewards Program at Houston Airport System (HAS); Solicitation #H06-ACLRPS-2024-027.

The airport is a dynamic place with many initiatives being executed simultaneously while working to enhance the Houston Airports' vision for the future. Those initiatives, including an Airport Concessions Loyalty Program, are continually evolving. At this time, this RFI is now complete.

We appreciate your interest in our Airport Concessions Loyalty Rewards Program and look forward to your response to future solicitation requests.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by: Cathy Vander Plaats

Cathy Vander Plaats Aviation Procurement Office

cc: File

10